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19:42

2925 m
58.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Terre De Jeux
Rennpreis: 58.000 € (26.100 14.500 8.120 4.640 2.900 1.160 580)
PRIX DE CAP ESTEREL Breed 2 Class A Race International 58.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.925. 26.100, 14.500, 8.120, 4.640, 2.900, 
1.160, 580.-to allocated by the S.E.T.F. For 7 - 11 including years, not having won 500.000. 

SUPER4

1
2925

ML: 39,0

Gaotcho Jiel
8j. al W (Prince Gede - Octopussy Jiel)

Trainer: Romuald Mourice
Besitzer: Ecurie Mistral Gagnant
Züchter: Ecurie Luck

Romuald Mourice

2024: 8 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    61.380 € 2023: 12 Starts - 7 Siege - 1 Platz    115.530 €12,1 323.060 €
17.05 Marseille (À Borél 8 12,9 2300A 45.000 10,0 R. Mourice Fonzy D'Heripre, Girolamo, Domino D'Auvre
09.04 Cavaillon dis 2525A 43.000 8,7 R. Mourice Fanatic Flash, Guevara Du Pont, Gaz D'Occ
27.03 Marseille (À Borél 7 12,8 3025B 90.000 35,0 R. Mourice Horchestro, Ibiscus Man, Illusion Jipad
10.03 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 13,5 2925B 49.000 6,1 E. Raffin Floreal, Gimy Du Pommereux, Doruck
16.02 Vincennes 1 12,1 2700B 75.000 14,0 E. Raffin Gaotcho Jiel, Gold Dairpet, Eureka Vrie

2
ML: 117,0

Good Girl Marceaux
8j. b hors S (Jag De Bellouet - Iane Fortuna)

Trainer: Pierre Vercruysse
Besitzer: Ecurie Top Ten Etalons
Züchter: Indivision Brun

Pierre Vercruysse

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    10.500 € 2023: 15 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    117.220 €10,5 326.370 €
25.02 Vincennes unpl 2700B Monte 90.000 29,0 D. Bonne Gala D'Urfist, Halfa, Galet Sted
10.02 Vincennes dis 2850B Monte 75.000 15,0 D. Bonne Halfa, Galet Sted, Force Vive
17.01 Vincennes 3 19,3 2850B Monte 75.000 3,7 D. Bonne Gala D'Urfist, Espoir Du Ravary, Good Girl 
20.12 Vincennes 8 13,7 2850B Monte 75.000 8,7 E. Raffin Go For The Gold, Galet Sted, Giant Meslois
07.12 Vincennes 3 13,3 2700B Monte 75.000 7,8 D. Bonne Go For The Gold, Espace Winner, Good Girl

3
ML: 52,0

Eberton
10j. b hors W (Jag De Bellouet - Made In Sima

Trainer: Junior Guelpa
Besitzer: J. Guelpa
Züchter: Ecurie Christophe Gallier

Junior Guelpa

2024: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    18.810 € 2023: 27 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    104.430 €11,3 411.590 €
08.06 Vincennes 7 14,4 2850B 120.000 61,0 F. Nivard Hooker Berry, Elvis Du Vallon, Hokkaido Jiel
22.05 Le Croisé-Laroch 9 13,9 2850B 90.000 91,0 J. Guelpa Ibiki De Houelle, Ino Du Lupin, Eureka Vrie
15.05 Vincennes dis 2850B 90.000 50,0 J. Guelpa Fakir De Mahey, Bordeaux S., Goeland D'H
04.05 Vincennes 5 11,3 2100A 75.000 61,0 J. Guelpa Horchestro, Have A Dream, Eureka Vrie
19.04 Vincennes 8 13,4 2850B 90.000 87,0 J. Guelpa Ino Du Lupin, Inexess Bleu, He And Me

4
ML: 65,0

Bordeaux S.
8j. b hors W (Orlando Vici - Spot Over)

Trainer: Erik Hansen Bondo
Besitzer: Global Glide Ab

Romain Derieux

2024: 8 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    84.670 € 2023: 9 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    107.500 €10,4 468.564 €
15.06 Enghien 2 12,9 2150A 90.000 8,1 D. Thomain Galileo Bello, Bordeaux S., Harlem De Bucy
15.05 Vincennes 2 12,9 2850B 90.000 9,3 G. Gelormini Fakir De Mahey, Bordeaux S., Goeland D'H
04.05 Vincennes 4 11,2 2100A 75.000 9,8 G. Gelormini Horchestro, Have A Dream, Eureka Vrie
13.03 Laval 3 13,2 2875B 53.000 8,7 F. Lagadeuc Hubble Du Vivier, Illusion Jipad, Bordeaux S
10.02 Vincennes 5 13,6 2850B Monte 75.000 12,0 Lana Henry Halfa, Galet Sted, Force Vive

5
ML: 17,0

Fifty Five Bond
9j. black W (Sam Bourbon - Kelly Charm)

Trainer: Vincent Martens
Besitzer: Ecurie Olmenhof
Züchter: M. Raymond Bonnel

Christophe Martens

2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    7.350 € 2023: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    54.910 €12,1 468.780 €
08.06 Vincennes 5 12,1 2875B 75.000 74,0 Ch. Martens Goal Star, Hede Darling, Horatius D'Ela
24.05 Vincennes 6 13,3 2850B 90.000 68,0 F. Nivard Ganay De Banville, Eric The Eel, Elvis Du V
12.05 Charlottenlund 12 14,1 2990B 116.667 31,8 Ch. Martens Bowler Day, Edibear, Frodo Cash
06.04 Vincennes 9 13,1 2850B Monte 90.000 50,0 Guillaume Martin In Love Du Choquel, Geisha Speed, Galet S
01.02 Vincennes dis 2875B 75.000 21,0 Ch. Martens Gamin Jaba, He And Me, Hurella

6
ML: 35,0

Gendreen
8j. al W (Boccador De Simm - Miss Gendrenn

Trainer: Laurent-Claude Abrivard
Besitzer: Ph. Grumetz
Züchter: M. Frédéric Trebouet

Alexandre Abrivard

2024: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    41.440 € 2023: 16 Starts - 4 Siege - 8 Plätze    244.910 €11,9 470.460 €
19.06 Bordeaux-Le Bou 2 14,1 2675B 90.000 7,3 A. Abrivard Igrec De Celland, Gendreen, Hold Up Du Di
08.06 Vincennes 4 12,0 2875B 75.000 34,0 A. Abrivard Goal Star, Hede Darling, Horatius D'Ela
15.05 Vincennes 7 13,3 2850B 90.000 23,0 L.Cl. Abrivard Fakir De Mahey, Bordeaux S., Goeland D'H
19.04 Vincennes 6 13,0 2850B 90.000 11,0 J.M. Bazire Ino Du Lupin, Inexess Bleu, He And Me
13.03 Laval 4 13,3 2875B 53.000 11,0 M. Abrivard Hubble Du Vivier, Illusion Jipad, Bordeaux S

7
ML: 78,0

Fakir Du Ranch
9j. b hors W (Rockfeller Center - Great Glory)

Trainer: Yohann Haret
Besitzer: Y.A. Briand
Züchter: M. Jacky Auffray

Theo Briand

2024: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    4.000 € 2023: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    94.090 €10,6 471.180 €
23.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 14,0 2925B 80.000 35,0 Y.A. Briand Epsom D'Herfraie, Eden Basque, Eric The E
24.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 58.000 7,1 Y.A. Briand Epsom D'Herfraie, Eden Basque, Eclat Des 
11.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 13 13,5 2950B 130.000 79,0 Y.A. Briand Floreal, Ideal Du Rocher, Eric The Eel
16.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 14,1 2925B 58.000 5,0 Th. Briand Eclat Des Noix, Fakir Du Ranch, Fifty Five B
26.11 Salon De Provenc 9 15,8 3025B 64.000 23,0 Y.A. Briand Fronsac, Eregon De Jupilles, Gourgandine

8
ML: 38,0

Horchestro
7j. b hors W (Sam Bourbon - Alisma Du Corta)

Trainer: Guillaume-R. Huguet
Besitzer: G. Dambach
Züchter: M. Jean-Pierre Dubois

David Bekaert

2024: 6 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    121.900 € 2023: 15 Starts - 2 Siege - 5 Plätze    161.270 €10,8 472.990 €
25.05 Solvalla 3 12,2 3180B 183.306 8,6 D. Bekaert Izoard Vedaquais, Horchestro
04.05 Vincennes 1 10,8 2100A 75.000 5,4 D. Bekaert Horchestro, Have A Dream, Eureka Vrie
10.04 Lyon (À La Soie) 3 14,0 3275B 90.000 6,2 D. Bekaert Graal Du Tresor, Hymne Du Gers, Horchest
27.03 Marseille (À Borél 1 12,5 3025B 90.000 10,0 D. Bekaert Horchestro, Ibiscus Man, Illusion Jipad
20.02 Vincennes 6 12,1 2875B 75.000 15,0 D. Thomain Gamin Jaba, Grace Du Digeon, Hubble Du 

9
ML: 53,0

Galileo Bello
8j. b hors H (Aladin D'Ecajeul - Aura Des Jacq

Trainer: Anne-Francoise Donati Marcill
Besitzer: Ecurie Marcillac
Züchter: M. Rémi Boucret

Gabriele Gelormini

2024: 7 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    68.260 € 2023: 13 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    147.970 €10,9 476.430 €
15.06 Enghien 1 12,4 2150A 90.000 24,0 M. Mottier Galileo Bello, Bordeaux S., Harlem De Bucy
24.04 Cordemais 9 12,3 2825B 90.000 7,9 B. Rochard Igrec De Celland, Ibiki De Houelle, Goal Sta
19.04 Vincennes 4 12,8 2850B 90.000 23,0 M. Mottier Ino Du Lupin, Inexess Bleu, He And Me
23.03 Vincennes 2 13,4 2700B 75.000 21,0 M. Mottier Ino Du Lupin, Galileo Bello, Cash Bank Bigi
13.03 Laval 6 13,4 2875B 53.000 12,0 M. Mottier Hubble Du Vivier, Illusion Jipad, Bordeaux S

Ergebnis: Quoten:


